Rule 3.19A.1

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	DAVID JAMES ASIMUS
Date of appointment	01/07/1994

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities		
2,792 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited		

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Mount Horeb Pastoral Co Pty Ltd. David James Asimus is a director and major shareholder with a controlling interest in Mount Horeb Pastoral Co Pty Ltd.	47,872 units in Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust

Detail of contract	Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan
Nature of interest	David James Asimus is a participant in the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan under he has a right to receive shares in that company whenever it determines dividends can be applied towards the purchase of shares under the Plan.
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	The number of ordinary fully paid shares which can be issued under the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan is a function of the number of shares held, the amount of the dividend on those shares and the price of the shares under the Plan.

Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	MICHAEL ALFRED CHANEY
Date of appointment	05/07/1988

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities

402,889 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Michael Alfred Chaney and Rosemary Margaret Chaney as Joint trustees of a discretionary trust under which Michael Alfred Chaney is a beneficiary.	23,000 units in Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

Rule 3.19A.1

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	TREVOR RAYMOND EASTWOOD
Date of appointment	14/09/1994

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities

493,425 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Merriment Nominees Pty Ltd as trustee of The Eastwood Family Trust (the Trust). Trevor Raymond Eastwood is a director and controlling shareholder of Merriment Nominees Pty Ltd and is not precluded from being a beneficiary under the Trust.	311,162 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited
Wesfarmers Provident Fund Pty Ltd as the trustee of a unit trust under which Merriment Nominees Pty Ltd as trustee of the Trust is beneficially entitled to the units and has power to exercise control over the disposal of the shares. Trevor Raymond Eastwood is a director and controlling shareholder of Merriment Nominees Pty Ltd and is not precluded from being a beneficiary under the Trust.	55,870 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Wesfarmers Provident Fund Pty Ltd as trustee of a unit trust under which Merriment Nominees Pty Ltd as trustee for The Eastwood Investment Trust ("the Investment Trust") is beneficially entitled to the units and has power to exercise control over the disposal of the shares. Trevor Raymond Eastwood is a director and controlling shareholder of Merriment Nominees Pty Ltd and is not precluded from being a beneficiary under the Investment Trust.	18,237 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

Rule 3.19A.1

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	TREVOR JAMES FLÜGGE
Date of appointment	01/05/1998

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities	
4,417 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited	

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

Rule 3.19A.1

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	ERICH FRAUNSCHIEL
Date of appointment	01/02/1992

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities

393,131 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Erich Fraunschiel as Trustee of a trustee unitholder and beneficiary	181,786 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited
under the trust.	19,631 units in Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust

Detail of contract	Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan
	Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan
Nature of interest	Erich Fraunschiel is a participant in the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan under which he has a right to receive shares in that company whenever it determines dividends can be applied towards the purchase of shares under the Plan.
	Erich Fraunschiel in his capacity as trustee of a trustee Unitholder is a participant in the Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan under which he as trustee has a right to receive units in the Trust whenever it is determined distributions can be applied towards the purchase of units under the Plan.
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	The number of ordinary fully paid shares which can be issued under the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan is a function of the number of shares held, the amount of the dividend on those shares and the price of the shares under the Plan.
	The number of units which can be issued under the Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan is a function of the number of units held, the amount of the distribution on those units and the price of the units under the Plan.

Rule 3.19A.1

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	LUIGI ALEXANDER GIGLIA
Date of appointment	31/07/1984

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities

4,348 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Luigi Alexander Giglia and Maria Anna Giglia as joint registered holders.	4,816 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited
Luigi Alexander Giglia and Maria Anna Giglia as joint registered holders.	5,294 units in Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust

Detail of contract	Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan
	Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan
Nature of interest	Luigi Alexander Giglia and Luigi Alexander Giglia and Maria Anna Giglia are participants in the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan under which they have a right to receive shares in that company whenever it determines dividends can be applied towards the purchase of shares under the Plan.
	Luigi Alexander Giglia and Maria Anna Giglia are participants in the Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan under which they have a right to receive units in the Trust whenever it is determined distributions can be applied towards the purchase of units under the Plan.
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	The number of ordinary fully paid shares which can be issued under the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan is a function of the number of shares held, the amount of the dividend on those shares and the price of the shares under the Plan.
	The number of units which can be issued under the Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan is a function of the number of units held, the amount of the distribution on those units and the price of the units under the Plan.

Rule 3.19A.1

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	JAMES PHILIP GRAHAM
Date of appointment	01/05/1998

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities

12,746 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Daytono Pty Ltd as trustee of a trust. James Philip Graham is a director of Daytono Pty Ltd and is not excluded as a beneficiary of the trust.	14,338 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited
Menteith Pty Ltd. James Philip Graham is a director and shareholder of Menteith Pty Ltd.	151,314 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited
Velorne Pty Ltd. James Philip Graham is a director and shareholder of Velorne Pty Ltd.	65,780 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited 9,334 units in Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Gresham Partners Holdings Limited. James Philip Graham has a deemed relevant interest by virtue of the application of subsections 608(3)(a) and (b) of the Corporations Act.	1,253,047 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited
Melsox Limited. James Philip Graham has a deemed relevant interest by virtue of the application of subsections 608(3)(a) and (b) of the Corporations Act.	65,338 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited
Gresham Partners Capital Limited as trustee for Gresham Proprietary Investment Fund. James Philip Graham has a deemed relevant interest by virtue of the application of subsections 608(3)(a) and (b) of the Corporations Act.	11,314 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Detail of contract	Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan
Nature of interest	Menteith Pty Ltd of which James Philip Graham is a director and shareholder is a participant in the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan under which it has a right to receive shares in that company whenever it determines dividends can be applied towards the purchase of shares under the Plan.
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	The number of ordinary fully paid shares which can be issued under the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan is a function of the number of shares held, the amount of the dividend on those shares and the price of the shares under the Plan.

Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	RICHARD DENIS LESTER
Date of appointment	01/09/1995

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities

13,203 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Ancaro Pty Ltd. Richard Denis Lester is a director and shareholder of Ancaro Pty Ltd which is the trustee of a superannuation fund of which Richard Denis Lester is a beneficiary.	27,710 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Detail of contract	Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan
Nature of interest	Richard Denis Lester and Ancaro Pty Ltd of which he is a director and shareholder are participants in the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan under which they have a right to receive shares in that company whenever it determines dividends can be applied towards the purchase of shares under the Plan.
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	The number of ordinary fully paid shares which can be issued under the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan is a function of the number of shares held, the amount of the dividend on those shares and the price of the shares under the Plan.

Rule 3.19A.1

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	CHARLES MACEK
Date of appointment	02/10/2001

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities		

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
National Australia Trustee Limited as trustee for the Excalibur National Private Super Fund of which Charles Macek is the sole member and beneficiary.	3,000 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

Rule 3.19A.1

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	CHARLES HENRY PERKINS
Date of appointment	31/07/1984

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities

117,140 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Velcourt Holdings (Aust) Pty Ltd. Charles Henry Perkins is a director and shareholder of Velcourt Holdings (Aust) Pty Ltd.	22,031 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited
Charles Henry Perkins and Margaret Ann Perkins as joint trustees of the Perkins Family Trust. Charles Henry Perkins is a beneficiary under the trust.	10,699 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Werndew Nominees Pty Ltd as Trustee for the C H Perkins Superannuation Fund. Charles Henry Perkins is a director and shareholder of Werndew Nominees Pty Ltd and is a beneficiary of the fund.	5,351 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited
Werndew Nominees Pty Ltd as Trustee for the C H Perkins Superannuation Fund. Charles Henry Perkins is a director and shareholder of Werndew Nominees Pty Ltd and is a beneficiary of the fund.	66,519 units in Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust

Detail of contract	Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan
	Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan
Nature of interest	Charles Henry Perkins, Charles Henry Perkins and Margaret Ann Perkins and Werndew Nominees Pty Ltd of which Charles Henry Perkins is a director and shareholder are participants in the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan under which they have a right to receive shares in that company whenever it determines dividends can be applied towards the purchase of shares under the Plan.
	Charles Henry Perkins, Charles Henry Perkins and Margaret Ann Perkins and Werndew Nominees Pty Ltd of which Charles Henry Perkins is a director and shareholder are participants in the Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan under which they have a right to receive units in the Trust whenever it is determined distributions can be applied towards the purchase of units under the Plan.
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	The number of ordinary fully paid shares which can be issued under the Wesfarmers Limited Dividend Investment Plan is a function of the number of shares held, the amount of the dividend on those shares and the price of the shares under the Plan.
	The number of units which can be issued under the Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan is a function of the number of units held, the amount of the distribution on those units and the price of the units under the Plan.

Rule 3.19A.1

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	WESFARMERS LIMITED
ABN	28 008 984 049

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	DAVID CHARLES WHITE
Date of appointment	08/05/1990

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities 9,243 ordinary shares in Wesfarmers Limited 3,569 units in Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities

Detail of contract	Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan
Nature of interest	David Charles White is a participant in the Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan under which he has a right to receive units in the Trust whenever it is determined distributions can be applied towards the purchase of units under the Plan.
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	The number of units which can be issued under the Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust Distribution Reinvestment Plan is a function of the number of units held, the amount of the distribution on those units and the price of the units under the Plan.